U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101705272

10 t	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents andਹਰਜ਼ਗਨਤ,' ਜਿਰਫੇਤਰ ।ਵੋਹਰਾਹ the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 05/01/01
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	FUJITSU LIMITED  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588, JAPAN
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
	Execution Date(s): April 18, 2001
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: May 1, 2001  (b) The title is: CAD-DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF INTERFACES  CORRESPONDING TO A PLURALITY OF CAD APPLICATIONS  *** OR ***
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 1/1845288, filed; or  (b) Patent No(s), issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1095.1185 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729  Name of Person Signing  May 1, 2001  Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
VV1 1	DELETES ANABARRA SEGUENA
vvi il	BELETE1 00000032 09845288

.05/03/2

pa FC:581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0188

	(S))	
FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	e, Nakahara-ku, Ka	awasaki 211-8588 Japan
		the undersigned ASSIGNOR boroby soils, assigned
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of white and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	ch is hereby acknowledged, clusive right, title and intere	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assignent to the invention entitled
(Title of Invention)		
CAD-DATA MANAGEMENT SYS	STEM HAVING A PLU	RALITY OF INTERFACES
CORRESPONDING TO A PLUI		
		r which application for Letters Patent of the Unite
(a) executed on		xecution of application, if not concurrent)
	Street, N.W., W	ttorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh eshington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is
(b) filed on;	Street, N.W., W	
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) c enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a	Street, N.W., W hereby authorize known.  of the United States granted pplication based thereon, for	ashington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No/; and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the said application and including any elatent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem of the total of the said invention, including in the present (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to said	Street, N.W., W. hereby authorize known.  of the United States granted pplication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective y said ASSIGNEE and without a necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of pation, or public use proceed me, such acts to include but	osshington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is d to insert in (b) the specified data, when on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter
Serial No. / ;  and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) onewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination all atent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the preparate assignments and declarations, taking	Street, N.W., We hereby authorize known.  of the United States granted pplication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective yeard ASSIGNEE and without a necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of pation, or public use proceed me, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing	eshington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is ad to insert in (b) the specified data, when on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Lettersing, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding that the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
Serial No. / ;  and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) onewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination agatent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the prediction for said invention, including in the prediction may arise or be declared in relation to said parate assignments and declarations, taking idence.	Street, N.W., We hereby authorize known.  of the United States granted pplication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective yeard ASSIGNEE and without a necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of pation, or public use proceed me, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing	eshington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is ad to insert in (b) the specified data, when on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Lettersing, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding that the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
Serial No. /;  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) onewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination agatent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the present of the companion of the c	Street, N.W., We hereby authorize known.  of the United States granted pplication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective) and ASSIGNEE and without an ecessary, desirable or extension and prosecution of eation, or public use proceed all rightful oaths, providing eventor(s) has (have) affixed (Date)	eshington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is at to insert in (b) the specified data, when on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ing, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding that he is limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s).

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0189